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éter Egg collection \ Hot Chocolate with the Head

Next half term we will once again be collecting Easter

Well done to the following children who have
been chosen by their class teachers to have

If you could buy an extra egg and send it in to school it hot chocolate with Miss Kelly:
would make a huge difference to local families who are

eggs to donate to local food banks.

struggling at the moment.

Thank you.
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Just a reminder that we finish for half term today

(Thursday) and return back to school on Monday
17th February.

Have a lovely half term!
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Dates for your diary

Thursday 6th February: Children finish for half term
Monday 17th February: Back to school

Monday 24th February: Easter Egg collection for local
foodbank starts

Monday March 2nd: NSPCC assembly and workshops
(whole school)

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day
Monday 9th March: Science week #2
Friday 13th March: Ramsbottom Music Festival (tbc)

Monday 16th March: am Y4 parent consultation
meetings

pm Y3 parent consultation
meetings

Tuesday 17th March: pm Y6 parent consultation
meetings

Wednesday 18th March: pm Y5 parent consultation
meetings

Friday 20th March: Ramsbottom Music Festival
performances to school (tbc)

FoM Mother’s day shop

Monday 23rd March: School Values day #2 Make the
most of every opportunity-children can wear something
blue

Tuesday 24th March: 4-6.30pm parent consultation
meetings

Wednesday 25th March: Easter egg scenes due in school

1.30-4.30pm: WN parent
consultation meetings

Thursday 26th March: 9.30am Easter Service led by year
five (parents invited)

Friday 27th March: 9.30am Easter Fun Parade (children
only)

Break Up for Easter

Tuesday 14th April: back to school

Bonkers Bingo!

What a fabulously bonkers night we had last Friday
evening!

The bingo was fabulous, the comperes were amazing,
the bar staff were wonderful and the atmosphere was
electric!

Thank you so much to all the Friends of Moorlands
committee members and supporters who made the
event such a success.

We hope you all enjoyed the evening as much as we
did.

We hope to announce the final figure for the amount
raised very soon but early indications show that the
amount is in the region of £700! Wow!

We also have some very exciting news about our new
fundraising project and will be in the position to share
the details with you very soon.

#morethanjustaschool

Class Assemblies

.

Don’t forget our next class assembly on Friday 21st
February and which will be led by 6G.

We look forward to seeing you there.

Letters Home
E-safety letter
Corona virus letter

School crossing patrol

( é\@ Tactile art after school club
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